
 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.2 
CPD/004/121/060 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Contract Number: CPD/004/121/060 
 
 
Dear Contractor 
 
Contract for GLO PMO Services 
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. This amendment is 
to cover the extra support that was needed during October for additional tasks. Please 
confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this 
document to the undersigned.  
 
 
MHCLG will accept a signed Word or PDF version. 
 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
REDACTED 
 
Senior Procurement Advisor  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Moorhouse Consulting Ltd 
20 St Andrew Street 
London 
EC4A 3AG 

26 November 2020 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.2 
CPD/004/121/060 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 
Contract title        :    GLO PMO Services 
 
Contract reference : CPD/004/121/060 
 
Purchase order no. : REDACTED 
 
Contractor : Moorhouse Consulting Ltd 
 
Amendment no. : 2 
 
Effective date of :  September 2020 
amendment  
 
Details of amendment       :    The following amendments are made to the existing  
     Contract documentation. 
 
Annex A -  Original tasking order  
 
Section 1.2 Expiry Date 
 
Delete:  End date of Extension Period: 30th September 2020 
 
 
Insert:  End date of Extension Period: 22nd October 2020 
 
 
 
Section 6.1 Call Off Contract Charges 
 
Delete:   Junior Consultant REDACTED 
 
Insert :  Consultant REDACTED per day 
  Junior Consultant REDACTED per day 
 
 
Section 7.1 Estimated Year 1 Call off Contract Changes 
. 
Delete:  £52,000 (excl VAT) 
 
Insert: Original Contract Value: £52,000 (excl VAT) 
 Value Added Contract Amendment 01 is £10,136 (excl VAT) 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.2 
CPD/004/121/060 

 

        Value Added Contract Amendment 02 is £45,044 (excl. VAT) 
     Total Contract Value:  £107,180 (excl VAT 

Contract value prior to amendment: £62,136 (excl. VAT) 

Maximum value of this amendment:  £45,044 (excl. VAT) 
. 

 
Revised value        :      £107,180 (excl. VAT). 
for the Contract 
 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this  
                                                  Contract. 
 
 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING, 
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: Name:  

Title Title:  

Signed: Signed:   

 

Date: Date:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


